

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1502	251.	Version:	2	Name:			
Туре:	Discussion Item				Status:	Passed		
File created:	8/12/2015				In control:	City Manager		
On agenda:	9/17	/2015			Final action:	9/17/2015		
Title:		Agreement between the School Board of Alachua County (SBAC) and the City of Gainesville for the School Resource Officer Program (B)						
	This is a request for City Commission approval for the continuation of the Gainesville Police Department's agreement with the School Board of Alachua County (SBAC) for the School Resource Officer Program for Fiscal Year 2016.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 150251A_SRO & SRD Costs for County_20150818, 2. 150251B_SRO Contract GPD 2015 16_20150818, 3. 150251C_Sheriff Letter to School Bd_20150815, 4. 150251D_School Board Executive Summary_20150818.pdf, 5. 150251_SchoolBoardContractForSROs_20150917, 6. 150251- MOD_SRO 5 YR Funding_20150917.pdf							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		A	ction	Result	
9/17/2015	2	City Con	nmission		A	pproved as Recommended	Pass	
8/18/2015	1	City Con	nmission		Н	eard		

## Agreement between the School Board of Alachua County (SBAC) and the City of Gainesville for the School Resource Officer Program (B)

## This is a request for City Commission approval for the continuation of the Gainesville Police Department's agreement with the School Board of Alachua County (SBAC) for the School Resource Officer Program for Fiscal Year 2016.

The Gainesville Police Department and the School Board of Alachua County desire to continue to work in partnership to provide School Resource Officers (SRO) to city-wide schools in Gainesville. This crime prevention initiative shares the cost of staffing and training between the School Board and the Gainesville Police Department. The School Board agrees to pay \$372,619.26 as its share of funding.

This agreement was approved at the School Board of Alachua County's Board Meeting held on August 18, 2015.

The Gainesville Police Department will receive from the School Board the amount of \$372,619.26 in total and the rest of the funds would be picked up by the Gainesville Police Department.

The City Commission: 1) approve the agreement for \$372,619.26 between the City of Gainesville and the Alachua County School Board; and 2) authorize the City Manager to accept and execute any other necessary documents subject to approval by the City Attorney as to form and legality.